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This material may contain forward-looking statements and comments relating to the objectives and strategy of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa. 
These forward-looking statements inherently depend on various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors and are 
based on assumptions, project considerations, objectives and expectations linked to future events. 

Although the information has been obtained from and is based upon sources that Crédit Mutuel Arkéa believes to be reliable, no 
representation is made that the information is accurate or complete. Information relating to parties other than Crédit Mutuel Arkéa or 
taken from external sources has not been subject to independent verification.

No guarantee can be given that such statements will  be realised. Actual results may differ significant ly from those anticipated 
or implied by the forward-looking statements. 

Consequently, Crédit Mutuel Arkéa and its affiliates do not accept liability for any loss arising from any use of this material or its contents 
or otherwise arising in connection with this material or any information or other material discussed. 

This material is published solely for information p urposes and does not constitute an offer or an invi tation by, or on behalf of, 
Crédit Mutuel Arkéa to buy or sell any securities or r elated financial instruments (hereinafter “Instrumen t”) or to participate in 
any particular trading strategy. 

The Instruments discussed in this material may not be suitable or appropriate for all investors.

Any purchase of Instruments should be made only after a prospective investor had completed its own independent investigation of the 
Instrument or trading strategy and received all information it required to make its own investment decision, including, where applicable, 
a review of any prospectus, prospectus supplement or memorandum describing such Instrument or trading strategy. That information
would supersede this material and contain information not contained herein and to which prospective investors are referred. Prospective 
investors should pay particular attention to the risk factors described in those documents. 

The purchase of the Instruments involves substantial risks and is suitable only for sophisticated investors who have knowledge and 
experience in financial and business matters necessary to enable them to evaluate the risks and the merits of an investment in the 
Instruments. This document is intended for market professionals and institutional investors only.

Any reference to past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. 

The consolidated financial statements as at, and for the year ended, 31 December 2017 have been approved by the Boards of Directors 
dated 28th February 2018 and have been audited. 

DISCLAIMER
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128
billion euros of 

total assets

18.5%
CET1
ratio

2,090
million euros of
net banking & 

insurance income

428
million euros

of net income group 
share

2017: a record year
2017 Key take-aways
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Very strong performances, a robust financial struct ure

Outstanding commercial 
performances

Record earnings

A robust
financial structure

� Client portfolio growing by 176,200 (+4.3%)

� Outstanding loans increased by €3.6 bn (+7.7%)

� Outstanding savings higher by €7.2 bn (+7.2%)

� Strongly increased NBII of €2,090 M (+12.8%)

� Cost/income ratio down by 0.9 pt to 68.3%

� Significant decrease of cost of risk to €53 M (-48.9%)

� Sharp increase of net income to €428 M (+27.3%) 

� Loan-to-deposit ratio of 103%

� CET1 ratio of 18.5% (*)

� Leverage ratio of 6.4% (*)

� LCR ratio of 117% 

(*) Ratios include full year results. Leverage ratio calculated according to the delegated act with automatically applicable provisions 
(mainly exclusion of assets from insurance subsidiaries) and excluding provisions subject to prior authorisation (inter-company 
transactions and centralised savings)

2017: results at a record high
2017 Key take-aways



2017
Activity & Results



� Strong home loan production of €5.9 bn (+29.7%)

� €4.6 bn of new loans to professionals, corporates and public sector (+7.8%)

� €2.4 bn of new consumer loans (+19.8%)
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Outstanding loans growing by 7.7% to €50.7 bn 

(*) Excluding loan renegotiations

Outstanding commercial performances

A €13 bn loan production*, up by 19.2%



� Outstanding home loans and loans to local authorities
making up approximately 60% of total outstanding loans

� A well diversified portfolio of professional and corporate
clients, with no business sector representing more than
12.7% of gross exposures

� Non Performing Loans standing lower than at end of
2016, at 2.9% of total outstanding loans
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A quality loan portfolio
Outstanding commercial performances



� Record net inflows of €1.3 bn of financial savings 

� Net life insurance savings inflows of €2 bn, up by 12.7%

� Strategic direction: increase of 13 pts to 42% of the share of unit-linked 
products in gross life insurance inflows 

� Share of unit-linked products in total life insurance savings: 27% (+ 4 pts) 

� Slightly negative net deposit inflows (€-0.1 bn vs. €1 bn in 2016), after 
reaching a loan-to-deposit ratio of 103%

398,600 new contracts (+7.1%) in P&C insurance

� Almost 30% of new business contributed by external networks

� A portfolio growing by 4.8% to 2.1 M contracts
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Outstanding savings increased by 7.2% to €107.8 bn 
Outstanding commercial performances

Net savings inflows growing by 32.1% to €3.3 bn
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€M 2017
IFRS

2016
IFRS

Variation %

Net Banking & Insurance Income 2 090 1 852 238 12,8

Operating expenses (1 427) (1 282) (145) 11,3

Gross operating income 662 570 93 16,2

Provisions for risks (53) (103) 50 (48,9)

Operating income 610 466 143 30,7

Shares of earnings of companies carried under equity method and 
income/loss on others assets

21 7 15 NS

Net income before tax 631 473 158 33,3

Income tax (203) (137) (66) 48,1

Net income – Group share 428 336 92 27,3

Income statement for the year ended 31st December 2 017
Record earnings



� 2017 exceptional item: €51 M gain on the sale of CIC shares

� Increase of €95 M of the financial margin to €771 M (+14.1%),
mainly driven by:

� Good performances in private equity

� A significant reduction of the cost of funding

� The gain on the partial sale of the Group’s stake in Primonial

� Commissions increased by €14 M to €391 M (+3.8%), with:

� Strong performances of Arkéa Investment Services funds

� Higher volumes of early loan repayments

� Other income up by €90 M to €853 M (+11.9%), driven by growing
insurance income (+€73 M to €509 M)
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Net banking & insurance income growing by 12.8% to an 
all-time high of €2,090 M

Record earnings

On a comparable basis and after adjusting for excep tional items, net banking & insurance income 
up by 11% to €2,014 M 



� Positive effects of net banking & insurance income
enjoying a higher growth (+12.8%) than general
expenses (+11.3%)

� On a comparable basis, €114 M increase of general
expenses to €1,375 M (+9%), driven by personnel
costs as well as regulatory and Group development
projects
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Cost/income ratio

A decrease of 0.9 pt of the cost/income ratio, at 6 8.3%
Record earnings

� New services and operations, including
digital services , to increase operational
efficiency:

� “Entrée en relation 9.0” for CCM
networks: on-line account opening and
immediate procurement of means of
payment in 9 minutes only

� 100%-digital home loan application
process at CCM networks, Fortuneo
and Keytrade



A prudent approach, a controlled cost
of risk

� Non Performing Loans provisioning
rate of 57.4% (55.1% at end 2016)

� Provisioning rate of 66.4% for
corporates

� Excluding changes in scope and
methods, €22 M decrease of the cost
or risk, to €52 M:

� Specific credit risk provisions
reduced by €18 M

� €3 M recovery on general provisions

� 2017 cost of risk amounts to 10 bps of
total outstanding loans to customers
(22 bps at end of 2016)
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Cost of risk

A significant decrease of the cost of risk, at €53 M (-48.9%)
Record earnings



� Another all-time high ,
despite an increase of 48.1%
(+€66 M) to €203 M of taxes
on profits, with an exceptional
€33 M contribution

� Net income before tax growing
by 33.3% to €631 M

� On a comparable basis and
excluding exceptional items,
25.6% increase of net
income before tax to €620 M
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Net income growing by 27.3% to €428 M
Record earnings
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Solvency
& Liquidity



� 93% of risk weighted assets
relate to credit exposures
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Risk weighted assets of €28.6 bn at end of 2017 
A robust financial structure

� Total capital requirements of €2.3 bn, down
by €252 M vs. end of 2016 (-9.9%), mainly
due to the end of the transitory floor for
corporate exposures under the advanced
method
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(*) Ratios include full year results. Leverage ratio calculated according to the delegated act with automatically applicable provisions 
(mainly exclusion of assets from insurance subsidiaries) and excluding provisions subject to prior authorisation (inter-company 
transactions and centralised savings).

(**) Non-audited estimate from Groupe Crédit Mutuel Arkéa

Leading solvency levels
A robust financial structure

� Total assets of €128.4 bn (+6.6%)

� Shareholders’ equity of €6.4 bn, with stable outstanding member shares of
€2.2 bn

� Regulatory capital of €6.1 bn , increased by €0.9 bn with two Tier 2
bond issues in 2017

� Total capital ratio* of 21.5% (+496 bps)

� Reduced capital requirements: +214 bps

� Tier 2 issues: +147 bps

� 2017 net income: +123 bps

� CET1 ratio* of 18.5% (+322 bps)

� Estimated “fully loaded” CET1 ratio of 18.5%

� Estimated IFRS 9 impact of around -25 bps** at 1st Jan. 2018

� Leverage ratio* of 6.4% (+20 bps)

� Ratios significantly higher than regulatory requirements for
2018 (SREP excl. P2G):

� CET1 ratio of 9.125% (excess of 940 bps)

� Total capital ratio of 12.625% (excess of 880 bps)



� Liquidity reserves of €16.8 bn

� 2018 market needs covered 3 times by HQLAs and
cash reserves

� LCR ratio of 117%

� Surplus MLT market funding of €11.5 bn

18

High liquidity levels
A robust financial structure

18.9 16.8



19

Funding



� Long term resources favoured, with an average
residual maturity of 7.6 years

� EMTN and covered bond issues make up 51% of
outstanding issues

20

� 2017 public bond issues

Diversification and balance between programmes
Funding

12Y Tier 2
2.5%       09/02/2029
€500 000 000 

7Y Senior Non Preferred
1.25%       31/05/2024
€500 000 000

10Y Covered Bond
2.5%       09/02/2029
€500 000 000 

12NC7 Tier 2
1.875%       25/10/2029
€500 000 000 



Quality ratings illustrating Crédit Mutuel Arkéa’s strength
Funding

21
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Conclusion



� A strong commercial
development, with revenues
beyond €2 bn

� An asset portfolio of a high
quality, with a significantly
lower cost of risk

� A net income at an all-time
high of €428 M

� A robust financial structure,
with high solvency and
liquidity levels

23

2017: a record year
Conclusion

Excellent results and ratios confirming the
soundness of a business model generating
profitable growth and strengthening
Crédit Mutuel Arkéa’s balance sheet
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An exceptional growth path* confirming the pertinen ce 
of the business model and strategy
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+ 133 %
Outstanding 

savings

+ 72 %

Outstanding 

Loans

+ 46 %
Client 

portfolio

x 8.4
Net income

+ 93 %
NBII

+ 86 %
Total assets

x 2.5
Equity

€
€ €

€428 M y.e. 31/12/2017

versus €51.1 M 

y.e. 31/12/2008

€6.4 bn as at 31/12/2017

versus €2.6 bn 

as at 31/12/2008

€128.4 bn as at 31/12/2017 

versus €69 bn 

as at 31/12/2008

€2.09 bn as at 31/12/2017

versus €1.08 bn 

as at 31/12/2008

* Growth since31/12/2008

Conclusion
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Appendix
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Assets (€M) 31/12/2017
IFRS

31/12/2016
IFRS Liabilities (M€) 31/12/2017

IFRS
31/12/2016

IFRS

Cash, due from central banks 4,183 3,617 Liabilities at fair value 1,056 1,172

Financial assets at fair value 23,933 19,565 Due to banks 9,814 7,087

Financial assets available for sale 38,031 38,973 Customer accounts 49,436 47,173

Due from banks 7,259 6,944 Debt securities in issue 10,788 12,870

Loans and advances to customers 50,483 46,656 Accruals, deferred income and 
sundry liabilities 5,743 4,949

Held-to-maturity financial assets 101 117 Insurance companies technical 
reserves 42,808 39,782

Accruals, prepayments and sundry assets 2,625 2,783 Provisions for contingencies and 
charges 395 397

Investment property 1,196 1,196 Subordinated debt 1,893 890

Goodwil 573 542 Shareholders’ equity 6,449 6,070

Share capital and reserves 2,208 2,203

Consolidated reserves 3,531 3,239

Unrealised or deferred gains or 
losses 282 292

Net income 428 336

Minority interest 3 3

Total Assets 128,385 120,393 Total Liabilities 128,385 120,393

Consolidated balance sheet as at 31st December 2017



Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa
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331 local branches

Subsidiaries

100%

1.5 million members

100%

Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa
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Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa



A group at the heart of local development

30

Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa



Crédit Mutuel Arkéa, a reference partner for Fintec hs

Financial coaching, account 
aggregator

Instant payment, 
on-line money pots

Savings, loans, insurance, 
estate

Quantitative 
management

31

Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa



Corporate social responsibility at the heart of the  strategic plan

CSR
Department

A structured CSR monitoring

40 CSR action plans
& monitoring indicators

Our CSR strategy

Our ambition : support our stakeholders in
societal and environmental transformations.

Our conviction : CSR must be a lever for
innovation and development . It is fully
integrated in all our business lines.

2017 Achievements

� €200 M of funding dedicated to environmental 
and social projects from corporates

� €1 bn outstanding loans to social housing 
players (PLS, PSLA) at end of 2017

� Partnership with the CRESUS foundation to 
fight over-indebtness

� First 3 investments of the €20 M innovation fund 
We Positive Invest

Strategy & CSR 
Committee 

(Board of Directors)

A recognised extra-financial performance

60 /100 

Extra-financial 
rating from
VIGEO Eiris

Prize of 2017 Best COP

32

Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa
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2017 : key achievements of the strategic plan

Digital BtoB Regions

to open an account

9’

+

Funds dedicated to CSR 

investments

€100M

New offices in the regions



>25%*

>7%*

>3%*

* market share

386,000 clients

316,000 clients
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Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa

Retail banking for individuals

1st Generation 2nd Generation 3rd Generation

100% on-line home loans
Personal 
assistant

"Entrée en Relation” 
9.0



Corporates, institutions, 
local authorities

21 business centers
in France

Local economic 
development

1,200 business partners
43,000 clients 

€765 M outstanding loans 
Equipment & property leasing
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€1 bn assets under management
€100 M to €150 M annual 
investment capacity

3,500 clients
€12.9 bn outstanding loans

Retail banking for corporates and institutions

Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa



Life insurance & 
individual protection

Property & Casualty 
insurance

Asset management

€44.2 bn 
AUMs

29%
of gross inflows 

coming from internet
1.4

million contracts 
insured
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Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa

Insurance and Asset management business lines



Consumer finance & loan 
restructuring

Securities 
services 

White-label banking 
services

415,000+ individual clients 
€2 bn outstanding loans

Leader of mortgage 
restructuring in France
€2.2 bn outstanding loans

820,000 customer accounts
€43 bn in custody

Payment 
solutions

7,500 business clients
2.5 bn transactions for €122 bn
40% of e-transactions in France

2,000+ internet platforms 
€1.1 bn of transactions processed 
in 2017

Whitel-label banking services
Renown clients : Allianz Banque, RCI Bank, 
PSA Banque, Système U, Brinks,…
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Overview of Crédit Mutuel Arkéa

Subsidiaries dedicated to the BtoB market
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